

Centre for High Technology
MoPNG

Date: 09.05.2025

Corrigendum -I (RFS-V For Commercial Projects)

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
3.5.10, Annexure-I Sl. No. 9	Till any further guideline is issued by the Govt., the price of 2G ethanol to be taken at maximum rate, as presently applicable for 1G ethanol ex-mill price of ethanol derived from 100% sugarcane juice for those mills for IRR calculation as applicable on the date of submission of RFS. As GST and transportation charges are payable additionally, ex-mill price as indicated above shall be used. Price of other Advanced Biofuels shall be considered as prevailing in the market at the time of RFS.	Till any further guideline is issued by the Govt., the price of 2G ethanol to be taken as maximum prevailing price for 1G ethanol declared by the Government, for IRR calculation as applicable on the date of submission of RFS. Price of other Advanced Biofuels shall be considered as prevailing in the market at the time of RFS.
1.3.3	PDs will have to mandatorily undertake Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) with Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) in prescribed format for assured procurement of Advanced Biofuel. The entire Advanced Biofuel produced from the Commercial projects supported under this Scheme shall be mandatorily supplied to OMCs for the purpose of blending in fuel. If PD is an Oil Marketing Company (OMC), Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) shall not be required.	PDs will have to mandatorily undertake Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) with Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) (format available with CHT) for assured procurement of Advanced Biofuel. The entire Advanced Biofuel produced from the Commercial projects supported under this Scheme shall be mandatorily supplied to OMCs for the purpose of blending in fuel. If PD is an Oil Marketing Company (OMC), Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) shall not be required. In case of un-availability of ABPA, PD to submit Undertaking (format uploaded on CHT website or can be accessed through URL: https://cht.gov.in/pm-ji-van-yojana) for supply of 100% Advanced Biofuel produced from the unit to Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) with commitment to submit duly executed ABPA with OMCs/obligated entity before release of 1 st instalment of Financial Assistance/ grant along with RFS.
3.7.11	Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreements (ABPA) with Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs). If PD is an Oil Marketing Company (OMC), Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) shall not be required.	Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreements (ABPA) with Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs). If PD is an Oil Marketing Company (OMC), Advanced Biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) shall not be required. In case of un-availability of ABPA, PD to submit Undertaking as per clause 1.3.3
3.10.14	Advanced biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) with OMCs: Required	Advanced biofuel Purchase Agreement (ABPA) with OMCs: Required, however, in case of un-

		availability of ABPA, PD to submit Undertaking as per clause 1.3.3
3.6.5	The PD shall report tie-up of Financing Arrangements for the total project cost within 3 months from the date of receipt of in-principle approval. The Validity of the in-principal approval will be 3 months from the date of its issuance.	The PD shall report tie-up of Financing Arrangements for the total project cost within 3 months from the date of receipt of approval. The Validity of the approval will be 3 months from the date of its issuance.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.